Einzelrangliste Gber alle Kategorien 2013

1 Frohlich
2 Delley
3 Sciboz
4 Dufaux
5 Bieri
6 Broillet
7 Gasser
8 von Holzen
9 Kreuter
10 Burger
11 Blatter
12 Schniriger
13 Beer
14 Bischof
15 Studer
16 Broillet
17 Von Arx
18 Mugnier
19 Alberti
20 Kaufmann
21 Josi
22 Bieri
23 Freiburghaus
24 Pasquier
25 Dénzer
26 Sieber
27 Pasche
28 Abgottspon
29 Nikles
30 Zahler
31 Dupan
32 Stucki
33 Hagenbiichli
34 Dévaud
35 Schlafli
36 Moret
37 Molitor
38 Walther
39 Mani
40 Bartenbach
41 Lthi
42 Kammer
43 Berger
44 Lochbihler
45 Bissig
46 Schwarzentrub
47 Bader
48 Danzer
49 Frohlich
50 Biihler
51 Wagli
52 Vonlanthen
53 Schramm
54 Jaquier
55 Studer

Stefan
Claude-Alain
Steve
Pierre-Alain
Daniel
Stéphane
Ruffin
Daniel
Rolf
Daniel
Herbert
Kurt
René
Bruno
Lars
Fabien
Heinz
Martine
Emanuele
Armin
Thomas
Michael
Markus
Alexandre
Reto
Hugo
Daniel
Ivo
Roger
Martin
Gabriel
Urs

Urs
André
Christoph
Sophie
Rico
René
Walter
Jarg
Hansjlrg
Markus
Andreas
Jan
Werner
Jarg
Philippe
Hermann
Roland
Adrian
Felix
Tobie
Jorg
Claude
Rudolf

1978
1990
1993
1949
1974
1974
1966
1981
1970
1967
1965
1964
1959
1979
1977
1981
1972
1963
1956
1954
1972
1977
1977
1979
1972
1951
1954
1960
1966
1956
1957
1977
1955
1944
1960
1993
1950
1967
1956
1968
1975
1958
1950
1992
1946
1943
1958
1948
1952
1979
1963
1975
1981
1945
1952

Homburg
St-Aubin/FR
Arconciel
Granges-Paccot
Schwarzenegg
Avry-sur-Matran
Belp

Stans
Wichtrach
Chatel-St-Denis
Ried-Brig
Ebikon

Belp

Alt St. Johann
Reinach
Ecuvillens
Neuendorf
Bogis-Bossey
Melide
Winterthur
Heimberg
Weissenburg
Zimmerwald
Semsales
Boltigen
Minsigen
Gimel
Staldenried
Biihl
Dérstetten
Bassins

Oey

Lommis
Villars-sur-Glane
Roggwil
Huémoz
Wengen
Balsthal
Erlenbach
Oberbalm
Rubigen
Wimmis

Boll
Holderbank
Engelberg
Wiler bei Seedorf
Prangins
Boltigen
Raperswilen
Belp

Belp

Tafers
Holderbank
Siviriez

Littau

100
99
100
100
100
100
98
99
98
99
99
99
98
98
99
99
96
98
98
100
99
97
99
99
96
99
100
98
98
99
96
100
98
99
98
98
97
96
99
98
97
99
99
97
97
98
96
99
98
96
100
95
98
96
99

100
100
100
99
100
99
98
99
100
98
100
99
98
98
98
99
100
100
96
98
99
99
98
100
99
97
99
100
97
96
98
97
100
96
96
99
97
98
96
99
99
99
97
100
95
97
98
97
97
99
97
99
98
99
98

99
99
99
100
99
99
99
100
99
100
100
99
98
98
98
99
99
100
99
98
100
99
98
99
96
100
98
98
99
97
98
96
99
98
98
96
96
99
99
99
98
98
98
99
98
98
99
98
98
99
98
96
97
98
97

100
99
98
98

100

100
99
99
99

100
97
99
99

100
99
97

100
97
98
99
98
98

100
98

100
98
98
99
99

100
99
98
97
98
99
98
98
99
97
95
98
98
98
99

100
98
99
96
99

100
99
97
95
98
97

99
100
99
100
98
100
100
98
100
99
98
96
100
99
99
99
99
99
100
97
96
100
99
98
100
99
98
95
98
100
99
99
96
100
96
96
100
96
98
98
99
97
100
98
98
97
96
99
98
97
97
99
99
96
97

99
99
99
98
98
97
100
99
98
98
99
100
99
99
99
99
98
98
100
99
99
98
97
97
99
97
97
99
98
97
98
98
98
97
100
100
99
99
98
98
96
96
95
94
98
98
98
97
96
95
95
99
98
98
97

597
596
595
595
595
595
594
594
594
594
593
592
592
592
592
592
592
592
591
591
591
591
591
591
590
590
590
589
589
589
588
588
588
588
587
587
587
587
587
587
587
587
587
587
586
586
586
586
586
586
586
585
585
585
585

150.--
100.--
50.--
35.--
20.--

20.--

20.--

20.--

20.--

20.--

20.--

20.--

20.--

20.--

20.--



56 Baumgartner
57 Furrer

58 Zahler

59 Buller

60 Chételat
61 Stucki

62 Curtins
63 Gugler

64 Grossmann
65 Spichtig
66 Barth

67 Wenger
68 Zumbrunn
69 Weber

70 Niederberger
71 Marguet
72 Michela
73 Cotting
74 Gloor

75 Haefeli

76 Duppenthaler
77 Clausen
78 Briguet
79 Reist

80 Sauvanet
81 Kagi

82 Bouvier
83 Hinni

84 Furrer

85 Reber

86 Schaller
87 Meier

88 Obrist

89 Trissel

90 Weber

91 Henchoz
92 Wohnlich
93 Roos

94 Roh

95 Wiithrich
96 Wigger
97 Bourqui
98 Zaugg

99 Mori
100 Schérer
101 Kissling
102 Wagli
103 Buchmeier
104 Kohler
105 Burkhalter
106 Siffert
107 Andrist
108 Winiger
109 Berger
110 Wyss
111 Holdener
112 Thoni
113 Bieri

Marco
Christian
Stefan
Michel
Albert
Franz
Retus
Samantha
Simon
Armin
Harald
Pia

Fritz

Beat
Silvan
Denis
Jean-Claude
André Claude
Daniela
Marc-André
Vivienne
Leo
Pierre-Paul
Franz
Philippe
Adrian
Xavier
Werner
Sebastian
Werner
Edgar
Marcel
David
Martin
Karl
Patrick
Dominique
Franz
Frédéric
Benedikt
Marida
Florian
Martin
Gabriel
Walter
Mario
Patrick
Eduard
René
Ruedi
Roger
Philippe
André
Simon
Ivan
Jérome
Heinz
Walter

1987
1970
1968
1946
1950
1959
1954
1991
1969
1961
1968
1979
1971
1965
1988
1947
1945
1949
1986
1975
1953
1950
1961
1952
1963
1982
1957
1965
1991
1948
1955
1972
1993
1950
1937
1969
1952
1957
1968
1974
1959
1991
1956
1978
1950
1980
1995
1954
1971
1945
1967
1975
1948
1955
1988
1978
1952
1953

Balsthal
Menziken
Wimmis

L'Jsle
Prez-vers-Noréaz
Erlenbach
Trimbach
Cordast

Brienz

Buchs SG
Dettighofen
Thun

Brienz

Belp

Dallenwil
Ponthaux

Le Muids
Avry-sur-Matran
Worb
Niederbuchsiten
Grand-Saconnex
Ernen

Cugy

Reinach
Annemasse
Langanau i. E.
Perly
Oberbiitschel
Staldenried

Oey

Schmitten

Suhr

Geneve

Murten
Menziken
Chéateau-d'Oex
Coinsins
Alpnach-Dorf
Saxon

Gohl
Alpnach-Dorf
Bardonnex
Kestenholz
Epsach

Thun

Wangen b. Olten
Belp
Herzogenbuchsee
Oberdiessbhach
Murten
Schmitten

Nyon
Collombey
Niederbuchsiten
Weissenburg
Tartegnin
Brienz

Belp

98
98
97
95
99
95
95
97
97
98
96
98
96
98
99
97
96
99
98
97
95
96
98
96
97
98
98
97
97
95
98
96
99
94
97
95
94
96
97
99
97
97
95
97
98
96
93
97
95
94
97
93
97
96
96
94
97
95

98
97
96
97
97
94
98
98
99
96
100
97
98
97
97
98
98
95
97
97
95
97
98
97
99
97
99
99
98
95
97
98
97
98
98
93
98
96
96
97
97
94
99
94
95
97
97
96
98
93
98
99
95
97
99
94
91
95

98
96
97
98
97
97
95
96
95
98
96
98
96
98
98
96
99
96
96
98
98
98
99
97
99
96
96
99
94
98
97
95
96
98
98
99
99
100
99
97
95
97
95
97
99
97
97
96
97
97
98
95
97
95
96
96
99
97

97
95
97
98
98
99
98
98
98
97
97
96
99
96
98
99
98
96
96
95
100
98
97
99
94
97
97
97
98
100
96
97
95
98
96
97
95
94
97
96
98
96
95
97
95
98
98
98
97
98
93
98
96
98
96
97
95
97

98
98
98
99
96
99
99
96
96
96
96
96
97
97
95
98
98
98
97
97
96
96
93
97
97
99
97
95
96
95
95
98
97
97
99
96
97
97
95
95
99
98
98
97
96
95
99
97
98
97
94
97
97
97
98
96
97
96

96
100
99
97
97
99
98
98
98
98
98
98
97
97
96
95
94
98
98
98
98
97
97
96
96
95
95
95
98
98
98
97
97
96
93
100
97
97
96
96
94
97
97
97
96
96
95
95
94
99
98
96
96
95
93
100
98
97

585
584
584
584
584
583
583
583
583
583
583
583
583
583
583
583
583
582
582
582
582
582
582
582
582
582
582
582
581
581
581
581
581
581
581
580
580
580
580
580
580
579
579
579
579
579
579
579
579
578
578
578
578
578
578
577
577
577

20.--

20.--

20.--

20.--

20.--

20.--

20.--

20.--

20.--

20.--

20.--



114 Seematter
115 Zeiter

116 Fankhauser
117 Brack

118 Iseli

119 Benninger
120 Derendinger
121 Abgottspon
122 Heiz

123 Amacher
124 Broye

125 Christen
126 Jakob

127 Stoll

128 Von Arx
129 Wegener
130 Seiler

131 Abgottspon
132 Nafzger
133 Winkelmann
134 Mottier
135 Buchmann
136 Burdet

137 Monnard
138 Dulex

139 Kryenbdihl
140 Hofer

141 Lei

142 Aeschlimann
143 Schmid
144 Vogeli

145 Herger
146 Hodler

147 Kupfer
148 Von Kénel
149 Berger

150 Moullet
151 Widmer
152 Streit

153 Kampf
154 Feuz

155 Monnard
156 Imhof

157 Croset

158 Allaman
159 Stucki

160 Jaquet

161 Haefeli
162 Baumann
163 Casucci
164 Wyssmidiller
165 Garo

166 Hadorn
167 Joux

168 Wyss

169 Andrist
170 Loosli

171 Garo

Robert
Arnaldo
Bendicht
Walter
Patrick
Paul
Stefan
Alfred
Willy
Kurt
Christian
Max
Anton
Hans-Rudolf
Michael
Daniel
Michael
Paul
Christian
Arnold
Laurent
Andreas
Donald
Raymond
Manuel
Bernhard
Bendicht
Karolina
Verena
Regina
Hansruedi
Marié-Héléne
Rolf
Markus
Peter
Oswald
Jacques
Erich
Andres
Michael
Roger
Romain
Martin
Eugéne
Jean-Pierre
Michael
Félix
Miriam
Christoph
Raymond
Iris

Beat
Fritz
Patrice
Peter
Willy
Christian
Heidi

1957
1961
1965
1949
1983
1940
1965
1949
1943
1964
1962
1953
1969
1939
1977
1947
1981
1953
1983
1936
1971
1990
1951
1950
1970
1960
1963
1974
1972
1969
1963
1956
1958
1954
1962
1959
1959
1960
1958
1990
1987
1983
1993
1936
1990
1987
1957
1990
1988
1964
1995
1952
1951
1960
1958
1946
1946
1951

Saxeten
Wichtrach
Oberthal
Gontenschwil
Schlosswil
Unterseen
Kaufdorf
Staldenried
Zermat
Brienz
Bellignat
Rothrist
Riieggisberg
Nyon
Neuendorf
Villars-sous-Yens

Le Grand-Saconnex

Staldenried
Oberdiessbhach
Studen
Collombey
Saxeten
Cortaillod
Mont-sur-Rolle
Ollon
Oberégeri
Arni

Reinach
Rifenacht
Schmitten
Heitenried
Géneéve
Latterbach
Grezenbach
Boltigen
Neuendorf
Fribourg
Beromuinster
Oberbalm
Schwanden
Matten
Tartegnin
Glis

Aigle

Le Lignon
Belp
Begnins
Niederbuchsiten
Leissigen
Apples
Erlenbach
Wattenwil
Gurzelen
Saint Laurent
Weissenburg
Gland
Salvenach
Wattenwil

97
97
97
95
95
98
94
97
96
94
92
89
95
96
95
96
96
99
95
97
95
95
94
94
97
96
93
96
94
94
96
96
95
96
94
95
95
97
94
93
95
97
98
94
97
95
93
95
96
92
95
94
95
97
94
93
95
97

94
94
95
98
95
97
98
97
97
96
96
97
95
97
94
97
95
90
97
98
95
92
92
96
92
96
92
94
96
94
98
95
92
95
95
98
94
95
96
97
96
96
94
95
94
92
96
96
92
96
96
94
95
97
94
95
95
92

95
97
96
97
95
96
93
96
96
94
96
97
97
94
93
97
98
94
99
98
96
97
99
94
95
96
97
99
97
96
95
96
97
90
93
92
95
95
96
93
93
96
96
97
97
94
95
92
93
95
95
93
96
95
91
95
95
95

96
96
96
97
96
93
98
94
96
96
95
96
96
96
98
93
95
97
94
94
93
97
95
98
97
94
98
96
93
98
94
97
95
98
97
94
96
94
95
94
95
93
91
94
96
94
93
92
96
95
92
95
93
96
93
92
93
94

96
97
97
97
96
95
98
99
98
95
98
99
95
95
100
97
93
98
96
94
95
94
96
94
97
93
96
91
97
95
95
95
96
97
97
97
96
95
96
96
94
91
96
95
92
96
94
97
96
93
93
97
96
82
96
97
95
91

98
95
95
92
98
96
94
92
92
99
97
96
96
96
94
94
96
95
92
92
98
97
96
96
94
96
95
95
94
94
93
92
95
94
94
94
94
94
93
96
96
96
94
94
93
97
97
96
95
96
96
94
92
99
98
94
93
95

576
576
576
576
575
575
575
575
575
574
574
574
574
574
574
574
573
573
573
573
572
572
572
572
572
571
571
571
571
571
571
571
570
570
570
570
570
570
570
569
569
569
569
569
569
568
568
568
568
567
567
567
567
566
566
566
566
564

20.--

20.--

20.--

20.--

20.--

20.--

20.--

20.--

20.--

20.--

20.--

20.--



172 Equey

173 Baumgartner
174 Jaquier

175 Willener
176 Etter

177 Grossrieder
178 Talenti

179 Zaier

180 Hasler

181 Barth

182 Neuenschwander

183 Fuchs

184 Egger

185 Todeschini
186 Zeltner
187 Herren
188 Devaud
189 Zwicker

Nicolas
Andreas
Jean-Pierre
Therese
Franz
Daniel
Silvio
Adel
Kurt
Christine
Hans
Jirg
Hans
Elisabeth
Markus
Ernst
Loic
Felix

1985
1952
1943
1958
1971
1970
1940
1965
1944
1968
1952
1972
1955
1952
1959
1947
1991
1947

Le Lignon
Burg
Chétonnaye
Einigen

Spiez
Schmitten

Le Lignon
Chéne-Bourg
Unterseen
Dettighofen
Belp

Oberried
Daniken
Cortaillod
Niederbuchsiten
Munchenwiler
Genéve

Worb

95
94
92
96
94
94
89
93
96
94
88
92
92
89
94
90
92
85

93
94
91
93
95
95
94
93
92
91
97
93
95
88
89
92
96
88

94
94
94
92
91
94
93
94
95
96
97
96
90
94
88
91
90
92

90
94
96
93
95
91
95
95
93
97
92
93
91
90
94
90
86
86

92
93
92
93
93
92
94
88
89
92
90
92
93
90
88
94
89
91

99
93
96
94
93
94
94
94
92
87
90
88
90
95
93
86
89
89

563
562
561
561
561
560
559
557
557
557
554
554
551
546
546
543
542
531

20.--

20.--

20.--



